S
in
g
le
 P
re
s
s
u
re
 G
a
g
e
s
,
D
ia
l
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC. |   www.dwyer-inst.com74
The Series 765 Process Gage with Dampened Movement minimizes effects of
vibration without liquid filling. With this dampened movement the 765 gages are ideal for
use in any application where high pulsation or vibration exists. The 765 gages offer dual
scale range (psi/kPa) with ±0.5% full-scale accuracy. They are designed with a Phenolic
safety-case and have a solid front with a blow-out back. Excellent chemical compatibility
is insured with the 316L SS socket and Bourdon tube. A wide offering of ranges are
available from full vacuum to 20,000 psi. The 765 process gage comes standard with
bottom 1/4˝ or 1/2˝ male NPT connections.
Series
765 Process Gage with Dampened Movement
±0.5% Accuracy, Safety Blow-Out Back
SPECIFICATIONS
Service: Compatible gases & liquids.
Wetted Materials: 316L SS socket and Bourdon tube.
Housing: Phenolic plastic with safety blow-out back.
Lens: Polycarbonate.
Accuracy: ±0.5% ANSI/ASME Grade 2A.
Pressure Limit: 125% FS < 1500 psi, 115% FS for 2000 to 5000 psi, 110% FS >
10,000 psi.
Temperature Limits: -40 to 200°F (-40 to 93°C).
Size: 4-1/2˝ (114.3 mm) dial face.
Process Connections: 1/4˝ or 1/2˝ NPT male.
Enclosure Rating: IP65 (NEMA 4).
Weight: 37 oz (1040 g).
Agency Approval: RoHS.
Model
Range
Process
Connection
Additional
Options
765
RoHS
-01
-02
-03
-04
-05
-06
-07
-08
-09
-10
-11
2N
4N
-FMR
-SG45
For additional ranges contact factory.
4-3/32
[104.14]
MAX.
2-21/32
[67.31]
FILL
PLUG
Ø5-53/64
[Ø148.21]
316 L SST 1/4˝ OR 1/2˝ NPT
SURGE SUPPRESSOR
5-3/32
[129.54]
1-45/64
[43.17]
3-13/32
[86.36]
35/64
[13.97]
3X Ø15/64 [Ø6.10]
ON A 5-25/64 [136.92]
BOLT CIRCLE
Series 7000B Spirahelic® Direct Drive Pressure Gages with turret mount housings
feature a triple coil spiral/helical wound Bourdon tube to provide dependable service.
Bourdon tube design eliminates gears, springs, linkages and complex movements which
can wear and cause inaccuracy or early failure. Series 7000B gages come standard with a
dual-size 1/2˝ male NPT and 1/4˝ female NPT process connection.
SPECIFICATIONS
Service: Compatible gases & liquids.
Wetted Materials: Grade A accuracy:
Inconel® X-750 alloy Bourdon tube,
nickel plated brass connection block.
Grade 2A accuracy: Inconel® X-750
alloy Bourdon tube, type 316L SS
connection block.
Housing: Black polycarbonate case
and clear acrylic cover.
Accuracy: Grade A (2%-1%-2%);
Grade 2A (0.5% FS).
Pressure Limit: 150% of full-scale.
Gage will maintain its specifications for
overpressures up to 150% maximum
range. Normal operation should be
between 25% and 75% of full-scale.
Temperature Limits: -65 to 180°F (-
53.9 to 82.2°C).
Size:  4-1/2˝ (114.3 mm) dial face –
Design conforms to ASME B40.1.
Process Connections: Dual size 1/2˝
male NPT X 1/4˝  female NPT, bottom
connections.
Weight: 18.2 oz (516 g).
Spirahelic® Direct Drive Pressure Gage
4-1/2” Turret Mount Gage, ASME Grades A & 2A
Series
7000B
[3] Ø7/32 [5.57] MOUNTING
HOLES EQUALLY SPACED ON A
3-3/8 [85.73] BOLT CIRCLE
DUAL PRESSURE
CONNECTION
1/2 MALE NPT
1/4 FEMALE NPT
3-7/64
[78.98]
Ø5-7/8
[149.23]
120°
Model
7112B-G030
7112B-G060
7112B-G100
7112B-G160
7112B-G200
7112B-G600
7112B-GC010
7112B-GC030
7112B-GC060
7112B-GC100
Grade 2A Accuracy (1/2% of F.S.)
Model
7100B-G060
7100B-G100
7100B-G200
7100B-G300
7100B-G600
Grade A Accuracy (2%-1%-2%)
Inconel® is a registered trademark of Huntington Alloys Corporation
4.5˝ Process Gage
30˝ Hg-0 vac (0 to -100 kPa)
0 to 30 psi (0 to 200 kPa)
0 to 60 psi (0 to 400 kPa)
0 to 100 psi (0 to 700 kPa)
0 to 160 psi (0 to 1100 kPa)
0 to 200 psi (0 to 1400 kPa)
0 to 300 psi (0 to 2000 kPa)
0 to 400 psi (0 to 2800 kPa)
0 to 500 psi (0 to 3400 kPa)
0 to 600 psi (0 to 4000 kPa)
0 to 1000 psi (0 to 7000 kPa)
1/4˝ male NPT
1/2˝ male NPT
Flush mounted ring
Safety glass lens
OPTION
For NIST traceable calibration certificate, use order code NISTCAL-PG1.
OPTION
For NIST traceable calibration certificate, add suffix -NIST to model numbers.
Example: 7100B-G060-NIST.
Ranges (psig)
30
60
100
160
200
600
1000
3000
6000
10000
Ranges (psig)
60
100
200
300
600
074_Layout 1  7/21/14  10:51 AM  Page 74
www. .com information@itm.com1.800.561.8187